

SLP(C)No. 2337 OF 2004  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2337/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2004 in SBCP 16/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BON SHIRTINGS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAMIR MEHRA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.  
The official liquidator may examine the functioning of the company and submit the report but n  
o further action thereon shall be taken unless otherwise permitted by this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master