

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2337/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2004 in SBCP No. 16/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BON SHIRTINGS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR MEHRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder, permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv. for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing rejoinder.

Counsel for the petitioners has placed on the record a photo stat copy of
the certified copy of the order passed by the High Court dated 17th March, 2005
dismissing the petition filed by the respondents under Section 433(f) of
the
Companies Act as withdrawn. The same is taken on record. Counsel for the
respondents states that he has no instructions. In view of the aforesaid o
rder
dated 17th March, 2005 passed by the High Court, the special leave petition has
become infructuous and is dismissed as such. In case the respondents o
n
verification find this fact to be incorrect, it shall be open to the respondents to
move an application seeking revival of the special leave petition.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master